

SLP(C)No. 20308 OF 2003  
ITEM No.61

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20308/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/07/2003 in RSA 276/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAMESH SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRIJWALA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List after service is complete.

Fresh steps regarding service of notice be taken in two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master